
BEFORE TT{E BOARD OF COU}UY CCI"IMISSIONERS

FOR COLTJMBIA COU}ilTY, ORE@N

In the Matter of Mopting a Valuation
Schedule for Determination of plan
Check Fees by the Columbia County
Buildirg Department

ORDIMNCE NO. 90-15

The Board of County Ccnunissioners for Colwnbia County, oregon ordains as
follows:

SECTION 1. TITLE.

This ordinance shall be knovn as Ondinance No. 90-15.

SECTIOD{ 2. PURPOSE.

The purpose of this ordinance is to adopt a valuation schedule for
determination of plan check fees by the Col:nrbia County Building Department.

SECTIO{ 3. AIIII]ORITY.

Ttre ordinance is adopted pursuant to ORS 203.035, 455.020 and 455.210.
It is also subject to ORS 203.115.

SECTION 4. AMPTIO\I.

The valuation schedule labeled D<hibit nA", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference, is adopted for determinaLion of plan
check fees by tlre Columbia County Building Department.

SECTIOI{ 5. AI*TENDME\IIS.

Subject to ORS 203.115, the Board rnay, by order or resolution, amend the
valuation fee schedule adopted hereby as necessary to conform to the valuation
schedule aQopted by the Building codes Agenqr of the state of oregon.

SECTIOI{ 6. SE\ERABILITY CIAUSE.

Tft for any reasonr any lnrtion of Lhis ordinance is held invalid or
unconstiLutional by any court of ccnrpetent jurisdiction, such portion of the
ordinance shall be deened a separate, distinct and independent portion and
such holdings shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions thereof.

SECTION 7. EMERGENCY CIAUSE.

This ordinancel being irrunediately necessary for the healthr safety and
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welfare of the citizens of Colunbia County, an eflErgency is declared to exist,
and it shall beccrne effective on July 1, 1990.

REGUTARLY PASSED AND AMPIED BY THE BOARD OF CCIJ}ITY CO4MISSIONERS FOR
COLUItsIA COUlmY, ORE@N THIS 20th DAY OF June 1990.

BOARD OF COUN]Y CO,IIVIISSIOT{ERS
FOR COLiJItsTA COtiNrY, ORECON

Approved as to form By:

By:
off

By:
Attest:

By:

First Reading:
Second Reading:

06-20-90
06-20-90

Effective Date: 07-01-90
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OCCT'PAIrcY AI{D TYPE

I. AparUrcnt Houses:

* Ilrpe I or II F.R.
qfpe V--ilasonry

(or Tlpe III ) .... r.....
flrpe V-{0ood Frarne ... r...
flpe l-+asement Garage.. .

2. Auditoriums:

T)fpe I or II F.R.
Ilrpe II--l{Iour
Tlrpe II--II o...............
lype III--I{Iour .... o.....
Type III:+I ... o. o.. ..... ..
Type V-f{Iour
Type V--ll ....o o.... o......

3. Banks:

or II F.R.
I-l{Iour
T -----il4 Ll aaaaaoaoaaaaaaaa

II-1-flour
II-+[

Iype V-ltour
Iype V-+I ... o.............

4. eolrling AIIeys:

EXH IB IT "A''

BUILDING \ALUMION SCHEUIIE

@ST PER
sctEFfF@r

$63.83

MCUPANCY AIID TNE

6. Convalescent Hospitals:
* tlpe I or II F.R. ..o...

Iype III-l-[Iour ... .. ..
T\pe V--l{Iour

7. Drellings:

Type V-+,lasonry
T\4le V:-tVood Frare .....
Basenents--

Semi-finished .. o....
Unfinished ... r.

8. Fire Stations:

51.38
46.07
24.15

67.56
47.89
45.57
5I.29
48. Bg
46.99
44.74

96.61
69.39
66.15
78.77
75.L2
69.39
66.07

30.79
35.44
33.79
32.37

63.74
47.64
45.32
51.21
46.56
44.32

Tlrpe
rYpe
Type
TYpe
TVee
Type
qrpe

Type
TYpe
lYpe
rYpe
TYpe
Ilrpe
TYpe

66.73
53.45
50.96
55.94
53.29
53.12
50.55

105.99
88.15
91. 84

I or II F.R. ......
II--1-Ilour

CQSIT PERsffir

90.47
64.08
58.10

55.90
50. 84

73.95
47.99
45.57
53.29
50.63
47.64
45.32

99
67

13
l0

* qpe
Type
TYpe
rVpe
q@e

I
I
I
I
I

TT--TI44 ll ataaaaaaaaaaa

III--l{lour
TTT--T\1r4I Lt aaaaaaoaaaaa

V-I{lour ........ r
\7-J\Iv ll aaaaaaaaaaoaao

9. Hones for the Elderly:

I or II F.R.
II--1-Ilour
II-+{
III-I{Iour

TYpe
rYpe
r:pe
TYpe
T\pe

Type
TYpe
rype
rYpe
Tvpe
rYpe

II-Itour ...... r.
II-+I .............
III-I-hour
III-+I

32.29
III-+I
V--1{Iour
V-{:.1 .............

aoaaaaaaaaaa

V--1-trour 10. Hospitals:

* Tl1pe I or II F.R. o..o.
Type III--l{Iour ......
Iype V--I{Iour ... o o...

5. Ctrurches:

I or II F.R. ......
If-I-fiour
TT--TI
II ll aaaaaaaaaaaaa

III-I{Iour
V--I{lour .........
\7--41
Y .ll oaaaaaoaaoaaaa



ll. Hotels and Motels:

* qPe r or rr F.R. .....
Type III-l{Iour ......
\rpe III-+i ...........
qrpe V-l{Iour
qpe V-+l . .. . .........

L2. Industrial Plants:

I\rpe I or II F.R. o..,...
lype ll-l-ilour
Type Il-(stock)
Iyple lll-l-llour
q/pe III-+{ ..........o..
Tilt-up o................
Iype V--ldour
Iype V-l{ ...............

13. Jails:

Iype I or II F.R.
lype lll-l{lour
Ty6le V-I{Iour ..

14. Libraries:

* q|pe I or II F.R' .......
T)ape Il-I{tour . o.. o.. . .
Ilrpe II--ll ..............
Type lll-l-flour
Type III--+I ............ o

I)fpe V-I{lour
lype V--t.I ... .... .... ....

15. Medical Offices:

* rl|pe I or II F.R. .... ...
Type ll--l-flour
lype II--l{ ..............
Qpe III-I-{lour .... r...
Ilrpe III-+I
lype V--ldour
Type V-+] ...............

16. Offices:***

17. Private C'arages:

Wood Frame .......... o..
Masonry .......... o.. o..
Open Carports

18. Rrblic Buildings:
* tlrpe I or II F.R. .....

Type ll--I{lour ...... o

Typ)e II-{ ... .........
Tlpe lll--l{lour ......
Type III-{
T\rpe V-l-flour ..... o..
Iype V-+{

19. Plrblic Garages:

* tlpe r or rr F.R. .....
rype II--|{
Type Ill--l{lour ... o..
Iype III--I{ ...........
ly5le V-fdour

20. Restaurants:

Il,rpe III-l-{Iour
lype III--{I ............
TyI)e V-f{lour ..... o...
lypg V-+f ..o...........

21. Sctrools:

66.23
57.19
54.45
49.88
47.56

36.69
24.99
23.74
27.64
26.39
18.59
24.90
23.57

94.2L
67.73

53.04
50.39
57.77
54.95
51.79
49.30

7'1.52
57.69
54.95
63.09
60. lg
58.68
55.53

69.39
44.99
42.83
49.47
47. 14
45.82
43.66

lYpe
Type
TYpe
TYpe
TYpe
TVpe

aaaaaaaa

L4.94
17.76
10.71

BO. 84
60.34
s7.69
67.56
64.49
59.76
57.19

3I.97
18.76
22.49
21.50
18.68

60.26
s7.44
53.37
50.80

72.54
51.71
52.L2
49.39
47.64
45. 15

42.99
43. 16
37.93
16.60

03I 58

8675.

I or II F.R.
II-l{lour
IIl-l{lour
III-+I
V-l-{lour
v-+{

22. Sewice Stations:

Type II-+r
Type III--l{Iour ... o...
lyple V-f-flour
Canopies ...............*T\rpe

Type
TYpe
TYpe
rype
rVpe
TYpe

I or II F.R.
II-l{iour
T T--J\l
II ll aaaaaaaaaaaaaa

III-1{Iour
III--|{.............

23. Slores: ***

*qpe r or rr F.R. ...... 54.29
Type II--l{Iour 32.79V-l{Iour
Tlpe II--tiI o.....o... ....32.04



23. Stores: Continued

Type lll--l{lour
Ilrpe III--lf
Iyg>e V-I-Hour ..........
Tlpe V-+J ...............

24. Ttreaters: 26. Air Conditioning:

Conrnercial ............ o

Residential

27. Sprinkler Systenss .....
28. Pole Buildings:

With Concrete Floor ....
Without ConcreLe Floor. .

TYpe
I\pe
Type
lYpe
TYpe

rYpe
qpe
Type
lYpe
Type

I or II F.R.
III-.1{lour
TTT-J\T4rr ll aaaaaaaaaaaOa

V-l{lour
\7-i1
Y l! aaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

39. s9
37.69
31. 87
29.98

70.72
5I.29
48.80
46.23
44.16

32.L2
I9.01
17.93
21. 83
20.93

2.74
2.32

1.33

7.50
6.00

25. Warehouses: * *

I or II F.R. ........
II or V--l-llour . ... o

II or V--|l
III-l{tour
III-+{ .... taaaaaaaaa

* Add 0.5 percent for each story over three.

* * Deduct ll percent for mini-warehouses.

* * * Deduct 20 percent for shell-on1y buildings.


